## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
Name			Execution Date			
Holographic Imaging	LLC		12/12/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:						
Street Address:	85 Buckingham G	85 Buckingham Gate				
City:	London					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	SW1E 6PD					
	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 77986		650				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fox Number: (E02)224 2084						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: heather@stofoco.com						
Email: heather@stofoco.com						
Correspondent Name: Stolowitz Ford Cowger LLP						
Address Line 1:621 SW Morrison StAddress Line 2:Suite 600				đ		
Address Line 4:	Portland, OREGON 97205					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	7758-0314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET		7758-0314 Graciela G. Cowger				

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Agreement is made the 1<sup>st</sup> date of June 2005.

WHEREAS, Holographic Imaging LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware USA and having a registered office at 2100 East Maple, Suite 500, Birmingham, MI 48009 US, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the patents and patent applications listed at Annex A ("the Portfolio") attached hereto:

AND WHEREAS, **QINETIQ LIMITED**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England and Wales and having an office and place of business at 85 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6PD, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents/patent applications listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, litle and interest for all countries in and to all in the patents in the Portfolio, and in all applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request all Patent Offices to issue any and all Patents for the inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

AS WITNESS the hands of the duly authorized representatives of the Parties to this Assignment the day and year first before written.

For and on behalf of QINETIQ LIMITED

GIA

Date 12 March bar 2005.

For and on behalf of HOLOGRAPHIC IMAGING LLC

2005

1018712

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0297

> PATENT REEL: 026816 FRAME: 0211

### ANNEX A

#### "The Portfollo"

Reference	Reference	Patent	Grant/Filing date
		Application No.	1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 -
IP/P2710/USW	124-748	6,831,678	14-Dec-2004
IP/P2627/USW	124-961	6,665,108	16-Dec-2003
IP/P3246/USD	124-1068	10/488185	1 March 2004
IP/P2809/USW	124-854	6654156	25-Nov-2003
IP/P2973/USW	124-1009	10/332902	11 February 2003
IP/P3177/USW	124-1032	10/415966	7 May 2003
IP/P3178/USW	124-1033	10/415957	7 May 2003
IP/P3171/USW	124-1034	10/415956	7 May 2003
IP/P3179/USW	124-1036	10/415982	6 May 2003
IP/P7003/USW	124-1072	10/488502	3 March 2004
IP/P3247/USW	124-1069	10/488543	4 March 2004
IP/P7203/USW	124-1126	10/542,491	15 July 2005

-2-

1018712 TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0298

# RECORDED: 12/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 026816 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 08/26/2011** 

•

T

TT

ľ